

**HB0103/406489/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 103

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “or” insert “major”; in line 10, strike “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,” and substitute “adding to”; and in line 12, strike “5-301.1” and substitute “5-301.2”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, after line 10, insert “5-301.2.”; in line 11, strike “(G)” and substitute “(A)”; in lines 12 and 19, in each instance, after “OR” insert “MAJOR”; in line 22, strike “(H)” and substitute “(B)”; and in line 24, after “AND” insert “MAJOR”.